AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AND
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH FOUNDATION

THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered into on this day of 2012, by
and between the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, an urban county government of
the Commonwealth of Kentucky, pursuant to KRS Chapter 67A (“Government”), and The
University of Louisville Research Foundation (“Consultant™);

WHEREAS, Government and Consultant entered into an Agreement, dated July 12, 2012,
whereby Consultant agreed to provide services related to the updating of a mitigation plan for
Lexington-Fayette County that meets the requirements of the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000
and the regulations and prerequisites developed by the Federal Emergency Management Agency;

WHEREAS, Kentucky Department of Military Affairs, Division of Emergency Management
has provided Government with an extension to the project performance period;

WHEREAS, Government has agreed to provide Consultant with additional time to provide the
agreed upon services;

WHEREAS, the original Agreement provides for all amendments to be in writing executed by
Government and Consultant;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutually agreed upon promises,
conditions, and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Article 11, Paragraph 7 shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:
“Consultant agrees to complete the plan and obtain plan approval by June 30, 2013.”
2, Article IL, Paragraph 10 shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

“The term of this Agreement shall be for the period beginning August 1, 2011 and ending
June 30, 20137

3. In all other respects, except as specifically modified herein, the terms of the Agreement,

dated July 12, 2012, shall remain in full force and effect with respect to the provisions
outlined therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties executed this Amendment at Lexington, Kentucky, the
day, month, and year able written.

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT

By:

Jim Gray, Mayor
ATTEST:

Clerk of Urban County Council

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

By:

Signature of Authorized Official

Printed Name and Title of Authorized Official

FAWPSI\HCDVGRANTS\FEDERALWS DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITYAHAZARD MITIGATION PLAN\I2-Amendment to
Agreement.doc



